
Corr:
0.262

Corr:
0.554***

Corr:

0.215

Corr:
0.676***

Corr:

0.693***

Corr:

0.552**

Maero d/s SH30 Outlet at Waitangi Soda Springs Swamp outlet at Manawahe Rd culvert Te Pohue at SW End Rotoehu

M
aero d/s S

H
30

O
utlet at W

aitangi S
oda S

prings
S

w
am

p outlet at M
anaw

ahe R
d culvert

Te P
ohue at S

W
 E

nd R
otoehu

0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 1 2

0

1

2

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.00

0.25

0.50

0

1

2

Scatterplot Matrix of TN



Corr:
0.076

Corr:
−0.064

Corr:

−0.130

Corr:
0.254*

Corr:

0.233.

Corr:

−0.079

Maero d/s SH30 Outlet at Waitangi Soda Springs Swamp outlet at Manawahe Rd culvert Te Pohue at SW End Rotoehu

M
aero d/s S

H
30

O
utlet at W

aitangi S
oda S

prings
S

w
am

p outlet at M
anaw

ahe R
d culvert

Te P
ohue at S

W
 E

nd R
otoehu

0.1 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.1 0.2 0.025 0.050 0.075 0.100

0

10

20

30

40

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.025

0.050

0.075

0.100

Scatterplot Matrix of TP



Corr:
−0.385**

Corr:
0.012

Corr:

0.505***

Corr:
0.363**

Corr:

0.300*

Corr:

0.365**

Maero d/s SH30 Outlet at Waitangi Soda Springs Swamp outlet at Manawahe Rd culvert Te Pohue at SW End Rotoehu

M
aero d/s S

H
30

O
utlet at W

aitangi S
oda S

prings
S

w
am

p outlet at M
anaw

ahe R
d culvert

Te P
ohue at S

W
 E

nd R
otoehu

1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 1 2

0.0

0.4

0.8

1.2

0

1

2

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

1

2

Scatterplot Matrix of NNN



Corr:
0.463***

Corr:
0.243.

Corr:

0.257*

Corr:
0.655***

Corr:

0.523***

Corr:

0.155

Maero d/s SH30 Outlet at Waitangi Soda Springs Swamp outlet at Manawahe Rd culvert Te Pohue at SW End Rotoehu

M
aero d/s S

H
30

O
utlet at W

aitangi S
oda S

prings
S

w
am

p outlet at M
anaw

ahe R
d culvert

Te P
ohue at S

W
 E

nd R
otoehu

0.04 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.090.00 0.05 0.10 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.00 0.02 0.04 0.06

0

10

20

30

40

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.00

0.02

0.04

0.06

Scatterplot Matrix of DRP



Corr:
0.283

Corr:
0.181

Corr:

0.355.

Corr:
0.222

Corr:

0.430*

Corr:

0.026

Maero d/s SH30 Outlet at Waitangi Soda Springs Swamp outlet at Manawahe Rd culvert Te Pohue at SW End Rotoehu

M
aero d/s S

H
30

O
utlet at W

aitangi S
oda S

prings
S

w
am

p outlet at M
anaw

ahe R
d culvert

Te P
ohue at S

W
 E

nd R
otoehu

5 10 15 20 2.5 5.0 7.5 10.0 5 10 15 20 5 10 15 20

0.00

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

2.5

5.0

7.5

10.0

0

5

10

15

20

5

10

15

20

Scatterplot Matrix of TSS


